

People's republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Shipping Payra Port Authority Marine & Conservancy Department www.ppa.gov.bd Kalapara, Patuakhali

Number: 18.21.7866.000.013.26.0033.24.25

Date: 23/03/2025

Subject: Invitation for (National) Tenders (IFT)

(Re-Tender)

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Shipping		
2	Agency	Payra Port Authority (PPA)		
3	Procuring Entity Name	Chairman, Payra Port Authority,		
		Represented by Harbour Master,		
		Payra Port Authority, Kalapara, Patuakhali.		
4	Procuring Entity Code	5205		
5	Procuring Entity District	Patuakhali		
6	Invitation for	Repair & Maintenance of Own Fleet Vessels at Payra Port.		
7	Invitation Ref No.	18.21.7866.000.013.26.0033.24		
8	Date	23/03/2025		
	KEY INFORMATION	National Open Tendering Method (OTM)		
9	Procurement Method			
	FUNDING INFORMATION	Revenue Budget, GoB.		
10	Budget and Source of Funds			
11	Development Partners(if applicable)	None		
	PARTICULAR INFORMATION			
12	Project/Programme Code (if	None		
	applicable)			
13	Project/Programme Name (if	None		
	applicable)			
14	Tender Package No.	1 (One) number.		
15	Tender Package Name.	Repair & Maintenance of Own Fleet Vessels at Payra		
		Port.		
16	Tender Publication Date	Not Applicable		
17	Tender Last Selling Date	08/04/2025		
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	09/04/2025 at 12-00 hrs.		
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	09/04/2025 at 12-30 hrs.		
20	Name and address of the Office(s)	- Office of the Harbour Master,		
	Selling Tender Documents	Payra Port Authority, Kalapara, Patuakhali		
	Receiving Tender Document	- Office of the Harbour Master,		
		Payra Port Authority, Kalapara, Patuakhali.		
	Opening Tender Document	- Office of the Harbour Master,		
		Payra Port Authority, Kalapara, Patuakhali.		

		Date/Time of Pre-Tender	Not applicable.			
	, Meeti					
22	Eligibi	lity of Tenderer	As per tender document.			
23	Brief D	Description of Goods/Works	Repair and maintenance works of various types of			
			machinery items of the fleet of Payra Port.			
24	Brief D	Description of Related Services	Not Applicable			
25						
			form of Bank Draft/Pay Order.			
S/	Pkg.	Identification of Package	Location/	Tender Security	Completion Time	
Ν	No		Point of	Amount (Tk.)		
			Delivery			
26	1	Repair & Maintenance of Own	Payra Port	Tk. 1,40,000.00/=	45 days from date of	
		Fleet Vessels at Payra Port.	Kalapara,	(One Lac Forty	contract.	
			Patuakhali	Thousand) only.		
27	PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Captain S. M. Sarifur Rahman					
	Name	of Official Inviting Tender	•			
28						
			ithority, Kalapara, Pa	atuakhali		
29	Address of Official Inviting Tender Payra Port Authority, Kalapara, Patuakhali.					
30	Contact details of Official Inviting Tel: +8809610202247					
	Tender Email: harbourmaster@ppa.gov.bd					
31	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.					
32	This tender will be guided in accordance with "The Public Procurement Regulation-2008".					

23/03/2025 Capt. S. M. Sarifur Rahman Harbour Master Payra Port Authority

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not in the order of seniority):

- 1. Member (Harbour & Marine), Office of the Member (Harbour & Marine), Payra Port Authority;
- 2. Deputy Director (Programmer), MIS Department, MIS Department, Payra Port Authority (The notice is requested to be published on the website of Payra Port Authority);
- 3. Assistant Director (Coordination), Secretary Department, Payra Port Authority (The notice is requested to be published in a national Bengali daily and a national English daily newspaper) and
- 4. Private Secretary, Office of the Chairman, Payra Port Authority.